

W.P(C)No. 311 OF 2000

ITEM No.26

Court No. 5

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.311/2000 (For Prel. Hearing)

SYED HASAN SHAUKAT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and office report)

With

W.P(C)No.678/2000 (For Prel. Hearing)
(With office report)

Date : 26/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
in WP 311/00: Mr. P.K. Chabravarty,Adv.
in WP 678/00: Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The Office shall put up a note, in terms of the judgment of a Constitution Bench of this Court in W.P.(C) No.509/97, titled Rupa Ashok Hurra vs. Ashok Hurra, whether these cases fall within the four corners of the directions contained in the judgment to be treated as curative petitions.
List after two weeks.

.SP1
(N. Annapurna) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master