

U

W.P(C)No. 311 OF 2000
ITEM No.36

Court No. 5

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.311/2000 (For Prel. Hearing)

SYED HASAN SHAUKAT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

With W.P(C)No.678/2000 (For Prel. Hearing)
(With office report)

Date : 16/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr.Adv.
in WP 311/00: Mr. P.K. Chabravarty,Adv.
in WP 678/00: Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

W.P.(C) No.311/2000:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

In view of the letter circulated, adjourned for four weeks.

W.P.(C) No.678/2000:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Inasmuch as the averments in the writ petition do not bring the case within the ratio laid down by a Constitution Bench of this Court in Rupa Ashok Hurra vs. Ashok Hurra@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC CCCCCCCCCCCCCC
[(2002) 3 SCALE 406], the writ petition is dismissed.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master